## AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2021 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the August 24, 2021 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreement between Snyder County and the following vendor for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022:

• Central Counties Youth Center

The approval of the rehiring of Dane G. Zimmerman as a Fiscal Technician at Children and Youth Services Agency effective September 27, 2021

The approval of the transfer of Hope M. Goodling from Fiscal Technician to Clerk Typist at Children and Youth Services Agency effective September 27, 2021

The adoption of Snyder County Ordinance 2021-01 approving the Snyder County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance

The approval of a grant agreement between Snyder County and The Giant Company for funding in the amount of \$10,000.00 through the Healing the Planet Grant program for a term expiring on July 31, 2022

The ratification of the acceptance of a proposal from Topp Business Solutions for the lease of a Ricoh Copier in the Treasurer's Office at a cost of \$94.42 a month and .0110 a copy

Discussion regarding future copier needs related to the Courthouse Annex project

Discussion regarding a new phone system for the Courthouse

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment